

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.8 OF 2025

Rajendra D.Hirve

Petitioner

versus

Amit Jitendra Chowlera

Respondent

Mr.Siddhesh Pilankar for Petitioner. _____

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 1st December 2025

P.C.

1. This petition has been filed in regard to alleged disobedience of order dated 3rd December 2023 passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice to Respondent nos.1 to 7 returnable on 15th December 2025. Humdast permitted.
3. Petitioner is allowed to serve the Respondents by private service by all modes of service permissible in law. Affidavit of service to be filed before the returnable date.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)