

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2025

Rajendra D. Hirve ...Petitioner
Versus
Amit Jitendra Chowlera & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 5th January 2026

P.C.:

1. A learned Single Judge, by Order dated 1st December 2025, has issued notice to the Respondents, however, notice could not be issued as the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner has not supplied spare copies for issuing notice to the Respondents.
2. Mr. Pilankar, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that through oversight, spare copies have remained to be supplied to the Registry. He submits that within a period of one week from today, necessary copies will be supplied to the Registry.
3. Accordingly, returnable date is extended till **9th February 2026.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)